Einzelrangliste 29. St. Gallusschiessen 2022
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Name

Zaugg
Hinenberger
Darr
Recher
Oberlin
Fleg
Mathys
Stampfli
Odermatt
Burkhalter
Schenker
Walchli
Christen
Felder
Gerber
Tongi
Rollin
Steiner
Rollin
Aregger
Grolimund
Bloch
Lenz
Baumgartner
Bloch
Borer
Bigler
Gerber
Miller
Gisler
Burri

Lenz
Siegenthaler
Held
Gmdir
Schérg
Brun
Hammerli
Anderegg
Kaiser
Mori
Flamig
Vogel
Suter
Mller
Bigler
Rauber
Buser
Grun
Niederberger
Gyger
Bram
Repetto
Wegmiiller
Stettler
Fluri
Winkler
Bichsel
Steiner
Marti
Gross
Steinegger
Erni

Senti
Grossenbacher
Botta
Létscher
Borlin
Boss
Peier
Haltiner
Pluss
Kunz
Burkhalter
Widmer
Graber
Uhimann
Kopp
Hodel
Fuhrer
Riedwyl

Vorname

Martin
Frédy
Stefan
Balz
Michael
Walter
Hanspeter
Heinz
Anton
Willi
Edwin
Patrick
Max
Fabian
Rolf
René
Terry
Glinter
Benno
Peter
Patrick
Michael
Werner
Andreas
Jonny
Stefan
Simon
Christian
Paul
Werner
Christian
René
Christoph
Martin
Stefan
Peter
Franz
Andreas
Peter
Rolf
Gabriel
Markus
Daniel
Patrick
Daniela
Hans
Urs

Rolf
Daniel
Christoph
Emely
Hans
Bruno
Arthur
Thomas
René
Angelika
Nino
Andreas
Hans-Rudolf
Fritz
Thomas
Roland
Anja
Paul
Roger
Dominik
Hans
Erwin
Markus
Peter
Flavia
Fritz
Robert
Patrizia
René
Kurt
Rudolf
Hans
Fritz
Christian

Resultat

100
98
98
98
98
98

Jahrgang

1956
1960
1964
1967
1971
1954
1944
1958
1958
1971
1951
1990
1953
1987
1992
1958
2006
1976
1980
1953
1969
1982
1957
1952
1965
1966
1994
1998
1939
1944
1955
1959
1962
1966
1978
1951
1956
1973
1939
1954
1978
1979
1961
1993
1962
1964
1966
1963
1966
1991
2007
1954
1957
1957
1969
1952
1969
2001
1949
1950
1958
1961
1972
1996
1964
1971
1985
1935
1948
1953
1961
1992
1964
1971
1983
1963
1957
1970
1952
1952
1954
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Waffe

Freigw
Freigw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Freigw
Freigw
Stagw
Stagw
Freigw
Stgw-90
Freigw
Stagw
Stagw
Freigw
Stgw-57/03
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Kar

Stagw
Stagw
Freigw
Freigw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw

Kar

Stagw
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Freigw

Kar

Stagw

Kar

Freigw
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Freigw
Stagw
Freigw
Stagw
Stgw-90
Stgw-57/03
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Freigw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Freigw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Freigw

VereinOrt

Niederbuchsiten
Minchenstein
Ziefen

Ziefen
Miinchenstein
Balsthal-Klus
Huttwil

Aedermannsdorf-Herbetswil

Ebikon
Oberentfelden
Walterswil SO
Heimenhausen
Niederbuchsiten
Ebikon

Langnau i/E.
Zirich Neumiinster
Unterageri
Brislach
Unterageri
Amsteg-Erstfeld
Erschwil
Balsthal-Klus
Boningen

Buchs AG
Soyhieres
Erschwil
Langnau i/E.
Huttwil
Melchnau
Ebikon

Port

Boningen
Hautligen
Melchnau
Amden

Hallwil

Malters
Brittelen-Treiten
Rohr
Balsthal-Klus
Brittelen-Treiten
Wolfwil
Walterswil SO
Brunnen-Ingenbohl
Minchenstein
Langnau i/E.
Boningen
Oberbuchsiten
Soyhieres
Seewen SO
Oensingen
Fislisbach
Oberbuchsiten
Oberentfelden
Soyhieres
Brittelen-Treiten
Brittelen-Treiten
Walliswil b/Wangen
Schipfen
Zofingen
Brittelen-Treiten
Rheinfelden
Buchs AG
Brittelen-Treiten
Langnau i/E.
Ebikon

Daniken
Wenslingen
Erlenbach-Wimmis
Dulliken

Buchs AG
Walterswil SO
Erlenbach-Wimmis
Langnau i/E.
Wolfwil

Liestal
Murgenthal-Balzenwil
Wiedlisbach
Hagendorf-Rickenbach
Heimisbach
Langnau i/E.

VereinName

Schitzenverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Sportschiitzen
Sportschitzen
Wehrverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Feldschltzen
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Wehrverein
Schitzenverein an der
Standschiitzengesellsc
Schiitzen Agerital-Mor:
Schitzengesellschaft
Schiitzen Agerital-Mor:
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Militarschiitzen
Schitzenbund

Société de tir
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein an der
Sportschitzen
Schitzen

Wehrverein

VSG Spérs
Militarschiitzen
Feldschitzengesellsch
Schitzen

Schitzen
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzen
Feldschitzen
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Feldschltzen
Feldschitzen
Feldschitzen
Militarschiessverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein an der
Militarschitzen
Schitzenverein
Société de tir
Feldschitzen
Schitzen
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Société de tir
Feldschitzen
Feldschitzen
Feldschltzengesellsch
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Feldschitzen
Schitzenverein
Schitzenbund
Feldschitzen
Schitzenverein an der
Wehrverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Feldschitzengesellsch
Schitzengesellschaft
Engelbergschitzen
Schitzenbund
Feldschitzen
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein an der
Feldschitzen
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein an der



82  Guldimann

83  Schaad

84  Schneider

85 Rieben

86 Wagner

87 Nikles

88  Scholer

89 Nadig

90 Emmenegger
91  Recher

92  Costan-Dorigon
93  Hunziker

94 Zellweger

95  Rebecchi

96  Heiniger

97  Pfyl

98  Schéfer

99  Wagner

100 Lack

Heinrich
Beat
Kewin
Hansjorg
Stefan
Roger
Jirg
Helmut
Fabienne
Andreas
Romeo
Michael
Simon
Matteo
Roland
Bruno
Heinz
Felix
Stephan

94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94

1955
1971
1984
1953
1963
1966
1975
1956
1988
1988
1953
1987
1999
1999
1944
1949
1956
1963
1983
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Freigw
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Stagw
Stagw
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Stgw-57/03
Freigw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Freigw
Stagw
Freigw
Stgw-57/03
Stagw

Oekingen
Laupersdorf
Solothurn

Leibstadt

Reigoldswil
Brittelen-Treiten
Wenslingen
Hagendorf-Rickenbach
Neuendorf-Harkingen
Ziefen

Buchs AG
Oberentfelden
Balsthal-Klus
Niederbipp

Solothurn
Brunnen-Ingenbohl
Minchenstein
Walliswil b/Wangen
Gunzgen

Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Feldwaffenverein
Schiessverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Feldschltzen
Feldschitzengesellsch
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenbund
Schitzengesellschaft
Schitzenverein
Jura-Schitzen
Feldwaffenverein
Militarschiessverein
Schitzengesellschaft
Feldschltzengesellsch
Militarschitzen



29. St. Gallusschiessen 2022 Kategorie D

Rang Gruppenresultat

1

97
97
93
92
92
2

96
96
93
93
91
3

96
94
93
92
89
4

96
95
93
90
89
5

95
95
92
90
89
6

96
93
92
91
87
7

96
93
92
90
86
8

95
94
91
89
87
9

94
93
91
90
88
10
94
93
91
91
86
1
95
92
92
91
84
12
96
93
89
87
86
13
93
91
89
89
89
14
96
95

471

Rollin
Réllin

Hotz
Reichlin
Huber

469

Muller

Held
Blchler
Badertscher
Schar

464

Gmdr
Gmur
Gmdr
Gmur
Busser
463

Vogel
Pliss
Uldry
Leibundgut
Pliss

461

Boss

Kunz
Baumberger
Kampf
Fankhauser
459

Lenz
Wyss
Borner
Wyss
Wyss

457
Siegenthaler
Stucki
Gaumann
Kunz
Géaumann
456
Bichsel
Wagner
Haas
Mader
Wagner
456

Fuhrer
Réthlisberger
Gorres
Réthlisberger
Eicher

455
Betschart
Christen
Schelbert
Steiner
Hofstetter
454

Peier
Munzinger
Zurfluh
Richner
Kohler

451
Aregger
Zgraggen
Fedier
Infanger
Betschart
451
Rickenbacher
Luchsinger
Hanggi
Egger
Egger
450

Flamig
Widmer

Einzelresultat

97 97 93 92 92

96 96 93 93 91

96 94 93 92 89

96 95 93 90 89

959592 90 89

96 93 92 91 87

96 93 92 90 86

95 94 91 89 87

94 93 91 90 88

94 93 91 91 86

95929291 84

96 93 89 87 86

93 91 89 89 89

96 95 90 85 84

Vorname

Terry
Benno
Josef
Dario
Thomas

Paul
Martin
Andreas
Sonja
Martin

Stefan
Urs
Peter
Rolf
Max

Daniel
Flavia
René
Kevin
Willi

Erwin

Fritz

Joéggu
Peter
Hans-Rudolf

René
Edgar
Markus
Matthias
Markus

Christoph
Max

Paul
Werner
Willi

Nino

Felix
Hansrudolf
Priska
Hans-Rudolf

Fritz

Hans
Madeleine
Bruno
Dieter

Reinold
Martin
Karl
Elisabeth
Jurg

Markus
Viktor
Damian
Hermann
René

Peter
Georg
Albin
Adolf
Paul

Markus
Martin
Thomas
Karin
Bruno

Markus
Patrizia

Jahrg.

2006
1980
1955
2006
1961

1939
1966
1956
1971
1972

1978
1972
1974
1969
1953

1961
1992
1953
1990
1963

1948
1964
1956
1958
1950

1959
1963
1961
1988
1957

1962
1949
1949
1944
1959

2001
1963
1947
1971
1959

1952
1971
1974
1978
1946

1955
1958
1959
1949
1958

1953
1963
1967
1946
1964

1953
1951
1941
1946
1949

1969
1987
1967
1974
1967

1979
1983

Gruppenname
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S
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S

S
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E
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E
S
S

tockhorn
SV
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V
Mundi
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Eggacher
\Y

SV

SV

SV

\Y
Eichwald
E

S

SV

S

\

Simon Gfeller
SV

S

S

E

SV

Risiko

\Y

\Y

\Y

SV

\Y
Engelberg
\Y

S

S

SV

S
Kreuzegg
\Y

SV

SV

SV

SV
Wisenberg 1

nOmnmon

Rabluus

Verein/Gewehr

Unterageri
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Melchnau
Kar
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Amden
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Walterswil SO
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Erlenbach-Wimmis
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Boningen
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Hautligen
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Stgw-57/03
Walliswil b/Wangen
Stgw-90
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Stgw-57/03
Heimisbach
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Brunnen-Ingenbohl
Kar
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Dulliken
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Amsteg
Kar
Stgw-57/03
Kar
Stgw-57/03
Kar

Wisen

Kar
Stgw-90
Kar
Stgw-90
Stgw-90
Wolfwil
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03

Verein

Schiitzen

Agerital-Morgarten

Schiitzen

Schiitzen

Feldschiitzen

Schiitzengesellschaft

Militarschitzen

Feldschiitzengesellschaft

Feldschitzengesellschaft

Schiitzengesellschaft

Militarschiessverein

Engelbergschitzen

Schiitzengesellschaft

Amsteg-Erstfelden

Schiitzengesellschaft

Feldschiitzen

Preis

Fr. 250.

Fr. 200.

Fr. 150.

Fr. 100.

Fr. 80.0

Fr.70.0

Fr. 60.0

Fr. 50.0

5PK

5PK

4 PK

4PK

4PK

3 PK



90
85
84
15
96
92
91
89
82
16
95
93
90
86
86
17
96
94
91
89
79
18
94
92
88
88
87
19
91
91
90
89
88
20
93
90
89
89
87
21
97
91
89
86
83
22
91
91
90
89
82

Reitnauer
Weibel
Zeltner

450

Brun

Moos
Amrein
Simmen
Gerber

450

Gross
Probst
Sumlak-Jampen
Hibscher
Anderegg
449
Anderegg
Wernli
Dietiker
Friedli

Rufi

449

Recher
Kellerhals
Leuenberger
Recher
Muller

449

Steffen
Jakob
Zimmermann
Siegenthaler
Kobel

448

Meister
Meister
Zimmermann
Meister
Meister

446

Walchli
Siegenthaler
Buhler
Walchli
Kéaser

443
Schlatter
Hagli

Kocher
Joder

Gehri

96 92 91 89 82

95 93 90 86 86

96 94 91 89 79

94 92 88 88 87

919190 89 88

93 90 89 89 87

97 91 89 86 83

919190 89 82

Bruno
Marcel
Patrick

Franz
Werner
Werner
Walter
Kurt

Fritz
Peter
Patric
Hans
Sandro

Peter

Fred

Kurt
Hans-Jakob
Alfred

Andreas
Peter
Marc
Mario
Michael

Willi
Pascal
Bernhard
Erich
Hans

Hanspeter
Urs

Stefan
Bernhard
Hans-Ulrich

Patrick
Ueli
Reto
Konrad
Martin

Fritz
Roland
Felix
Christian
Stefan

1963
1965
1973

1956
1950
1949
1940
1964

1958
1951
1987
1962
1970

1939
1943
1941
1950
1939

1988
1947
2004
2004
1999

1957
2000
1960
1985
1949

1957
1960
1980
1963
1963

1990
1952
1983
1944
1952

1958
1978
1953
1949
1968

S

S

S

Top five

\%

SV

SV

SV

S
Buchholz
\%

SV

E

\%

S
Brunnbach
SV

SV

SV

SV

SV
Holzenberg 2
E

SV

u21

u21

E
Trueberbuebe

Schloss-Schiitzen
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Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Malters
Kar

Kar

Kar

Kar

Kar
Brittelen-Treiten
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Kar
Stgw-90
Rohr

Kar
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Kar

Ziefen
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Stgw-90
Stgw-90
Stgw-90
Trub i/E.
Kar
Stgw-90
Stgw-90
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Kyburg SO
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-57/03
Heimenhausen
Stgw-90
Stgw-90
Stgw-90
Kar
Stgw-57/03
Seedorf
Kar
Stgw-90
Stgw-57/03
Stgw-90
Stgw-90

Schiitzen

Feldschitzen

Schiitzengesellschaft

Schiitzengesellschaft

Sportschitzen

Schiitzengesellschaft

Schiitzengesellschaft

Léhrschitzen
Seedorf-Lobsigen

3 PK

3 PK

2PK

2PK

2PK

1PK

1PK

1PK



Kombinations-Gruppen-Wettkampf 2022

SG Wangen b.O./ SG Fulenbach-Kappel / SV Oberbuchsiten / SG Hagendorf-Rickenbach

Fulen- Hagen- Ober-
bach- dorf- Wangen buch-
Rang Sektion Name Total Kappel Ricken. b.O. siten  Preis
Feld A
1 Wehrverein Ebikon Rotsee 1818 384 479 477 478 Fr. 100.-
2 SG Minchenstein Monch 1 1811 380 481 480 470 Fr. 80.--
3 Feldschitzen Brittelen General-Weber 1805 379 473 476 477 Fr. 60.-
4 Schutzenverein Niederbuchsiten Zelgli 1790 372 474 470 474 Fr. 50.-
5 Schitzenverein Langnau i/E. Tanner-Fans rot 1789 373 476 471 469 Fr. 40.-
6 Schitzenverein Langnau i/E. Tanner-Fans gelb 1787 370 476 469 472
7 Schitzenverein Balsthal-Klus Roggen 1784 370 466 468 480
8 Militéarschitzen Boningen Moll 1783 376 470 468 469
9 Sociéte de tir Soyhiéres Les Liévres 1779 373 473 470 463
10 Schitzenbund Buchs AG Brestenegg 1 1775 371 472 473 459
11 Schitzenverein Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt-dura A 1775 377 468 463 467
12 Sportschitzen Huttwil Stadtrecht 1769 369 466 471 463
13 VSG Spérs Port Forelle 1764 367 472 461 464
14 SG Oberentfelden Romerguet Lions 1761 369 467 469 456
15 Sportsch. Aedermannd.-Herbetsw. Geissfluh 1755 369 462 460 464
16 SG Fislisbach Gugger 1753 366 462 459 466
17 Schitzenverein Laupersdorf St. Martin 1 1750 367 469 455 459
18 SG Brislach St. Peter 1749 367 463 453 466
19 Militérschutzen Gunzgen Ruebli 1745 355 459 461 470
20 Feldschutzen Walterswil SO Reckolder-Benzen A 1737 373 458 447 459
21 Jura-Schitzen Niederbipp Erlinsburg 1736 368 458 458 452
22 Feldwaffenverein Solothurn Aarebutze 1 1727 362 457 455 453
23 SG Oekingen Oeschbuebe 1727 359 450 460 458
24 Feldschutzen Wolfwil Waldegg 1 1726 371 455 447 453
25 SG Erschwil Erzgraber 1715 360 455 449 451
26 SG Daniken Daniker Benzen 1664 339 451 446 428
27 Militarschiessv. Brunnen-Ingenbohl Nessi 1653 344 432 443 434

11.06.2022



Kombinations-Gruppen-Wettkampf 2022
SG Wangen b.O./ SG Fulenbach-Kappel / SV Oberbuchsiten / SG Hagendorf-Rickenbach

Fulen- Hagen- Ober-
bach- dorf- Wangen buch-
Rang Sektion Name Total Kappel Ricken. b.O. siten  Preis
Feld D
1 Schiitzen Agerital-Morgarten Hasleren 1 1780 367 469 471 473 Fr. 100.-
2 Feldschitzen Walterswil SO Reckolder-Benzen D 1746 367 462 463 454 Fr. 80.-
3 SG Erlenbach-Wimmis Stockhorn 1744 364 460 461 459 Fr. 60.-
4  Militarschitzen Boningen Mundi 1743 359 470 459 455 Fr. 50.-
5 Schitzen Melchnau Fischbachli 1741 359 464 469 449 Fr. 40.-
6 Schitzen Amden Schibachndlli 1735 358 458 464 455
7 Militérschiessv. Brunnen-Ingenbohl Risiko 1733 361 458 455 459
8 SG Amsteg-Erstfeld Kreuzegg 1732 365 462 451 454
9 Schitzen Malters top five 1724 371 452 450 451
10 eldschutzen Wolfwil Rabluus 1720 355 455 450 460
11 FeldSG Hautligen Eggacher 1719 343 458 457 461
12 chltzengesellschaft Heimisbach Simon Gfeller 1713 360 444 456 453
13 Engelbergschuitzen Dulliken Engelberg 1710 365 441 454 450
14 SG Kyburg SO Alpenrose 1702 361 447 434 460
15 SG Hagendorf-Rickenbach Amazonas 1700 360 450 439 451
16 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 1698 341 460 440 457
17 SG Wisen Wisenberg 1 1691 340 454 451 446
18 SG Kyburg SO Schloss-Schitzen 1686 345 445 448 448
19 FeldSG Walliswil b. W. Eichwald 1685 338 445 456 446
20 SG Buochs Buochserhorn 1684 350 448 432 454
21 Sportschitzen Trub i/E. Trueberbuebe 1682 339 453 449 441
22 Werhverein Wikon Schlossberg 1675 339 455 441 440
23 Schitzen Riegsaui. E. Soleil 1675 349 450 442 434
24 Feldschitzen Brittelen-Treiten Buchholz 1674 346 438 450 440
25 Infanterie Schitzen Wangenried Mirgele 1668 350 447 435 436
26 Schutzenverein Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt D1 1668 348 447 425 448
27 FS Affoltern im Emmental Kirchbuhl 1665 352 435 432 446
28 Schutzenverein Leuzigen Wyssenmatt 1660 345 440 429 446
29 Schutzenverein Rheinfelden Wasserloch 1658 348 443 435 432
30 SG Diegten Stambach 1655 343 430 437 445
31 Loéhrschitzen Seedorf-Lobsigen Lohr 1 1650 335 443 443 429
32 SV Neuendorf-Harkingen Mouchentatscher 1650 352 422 436 440
33 Schutzenbund Zeihen Homberg 1649 343 428 440 438
34 SG der Stadt Solothurn St. Urs 1645 343 448 428 426
35 SG Erlinsbach Beguttenalp 1643 338 433 432 440
36 SG Obergdsgen Burg-Gdskon 1640 341 425 435 439
37 Schitzen Oensingen Bechburg 1638 341 437 438 422
38 SG Liestal Sichtern 1638 353 426 436 423
39 SG Niederbipp Hockeler 1637 349 429 433 426
40 SG Matzendorf Antonius 1628 337 431 437 423
41 FeldSG Biglen Power 1626 323 434 441 428
42 SG Schiipfen Minger 1 1614 313 427 438 436
43 Sportsch. Lindenholz Madiswil Lindenholz 1 1610 319 428 438 425
44 SG Oberramsern Ramsern 1 1604 336 422 419 427
45 Schitezngesellschaft Muhledorf Wolftarli 2 1602 319 423 428 432
46 Feldschitzen St. Pantaleon Oristal 1 1589 309 422 431 427
47 SG Murgenthal-Balzenwil Oberst-Kunzli 1581 336 409 409 427
48 SG Wangen b.Olten Gallus 1573 313 443 420 397
49 SG Egerkingen Berg-Gau 57er 1539 323 383 404 429
50 SG Fulenbach-Kappel SGKF Stille Hoffnung 1516 265 437 428 386

11.06.2022
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